
AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlONlMODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT 

Bechtel BWXT Idaho, LLC 
765 Lindsay Blvd 
ldaho Falls, ID 83402 

I I I 

I I 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 
DE-AC07-991Dl3727 

6. ISSUED BY CODE 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Idaho Operations Office (DOE-ID) 
Site Services Division 
1955 Fremont Avenue, MS 1240 
ldaho Falls, ID 83415 

PAGE 1 OF 2 
PAGES 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 
M i  32 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 

Wendy L. Bauer, Contracting Officer 
(208) 526-2808 

X 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
See Block 16c 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 

FACILITY CODE CODE 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as amended, by one of the following methods: 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

DE-AC07-991D13727 
1 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

June 1,1999 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning c o p i e s  of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) 
By separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue 
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

NIA 
13. THlS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS; 

4. REQUlSlTlONlPURCHASE REQ. NO. 
NOPR 

11. THlS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority): 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

1.23 DEAR 970.5204-1 1 Changes (APR 1984) 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): 

X 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor- is not, I! is required to sign this document and return 13 copies to the issuing oftice. 

THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 
B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation~contract subject matter where 
feasible) 

The purpose of this modification is to revise Section B.3, Estimated Cost andAvailable Fee for AMWTP work, 
Line ltem I ,  to a revised total estimated cost of $129,958,000, and to incorporate the FY 2006 Small Business and 
Small Disadvantaged Business Subcontracting Plan into Section J, Attachment D. 

(See attached page) 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Items 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in 
full force and effect. 

NSN 754-01-1 52-8070 30-1 05 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24 



Contract No. DE-AC07-991D13727 
Modification No. M I  32 

Page 2 of 2 

The contract is modified as follows: 

Section B.3, ESTIMATED COST AND AVAILABLE FEE for AMWTP work, Line Item 1 is 
modified as follows: 

Line Item 1 - The total estimated cost is $129,958,000. The total available fee is $24.15 Million 
(M). The total estimated cost includes Baseline Change Proposal (BCP) ICP-05-05 Rev 1, 
Accelerated AMWTP Contract Activities, in the amount of $1,037,800 approved March 28, 
2005, BCP AMWTP-BCP-004, Acquisition of Ten Drum Over Pack Steel, in the amount of 
$1,500,000 approved December 19,2005, and BCP AMWTP-BCP-006, CCP Processing of 
AMWTP Drums, in the amount of $3,458,000 approved February 16,2006. BBWI shall 
segregate the costs for the AMWTP work separate from the Idaho Completion Project costs. 

Section J, Attachment D, is modified as follows: 

SMALL BUSINESS AND SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS 
SUBCONTRACTING PLAN 

(Period of October 1,2005 through April 30,2006) 

CONTRACTOR: Bechtel BWXT Idaho, LLC. (BBWI) 
765 Lindsay Blvd 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 

PRIME CONTRACT: DE-AC07-99ID 13727 

FY 2006 Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Subcontracting Plan, for the period 
October 1,2005, through April 30,2006, is hereby incorporated by reference. 




